

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 3981/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2012 in TC No.219/2007, of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

C.I.T. COIMBATORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ELGI ULTRA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3245 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3900 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks' time.

Dasti in addition to the ordinary process.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER