

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14002/2013

C.I.T. COIMBATORE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ELGI ULTRA INDUSTRIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14003 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14004 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34886 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.P.Nahar,adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Meenakshi Chauhan,adv.
Mr.Pratap Venugopal.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.14002, 14003 and 14004/13 the respondents have filed their counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.34886/13 respondent is awaited. However, it is submitted that Ld.counsel for the respondent in the connected matters have been instructed to appear for respondent in this case also.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.57 -2-

Granted time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.
List the matter on 30.01.2014.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |