

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14002/2013

C.I.T. COIMBATORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ELGI ULTRA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14003 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14004 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34886 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 30/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. Devvrat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Pratp Venugopal,Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.34886/2013

The sole respondent is granted time, as last chance for filing
Counter Affidavit.

In all other matters, service is complete and the contesting
respondents have filed counter affidavit.

List these matters on 28.4.2014.

|
|mg

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|