

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14002/2013

C.I.T. COIMBATORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ELGI ULTRA INDUSTRIES LTD. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14003 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14004 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34886 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Mamta Saxena,adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pratap Venugopal,adv.
Ms.Meenakshi Chauhan,adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.14002, 14003 and 14004/2013

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that all the matters are ready for hearing. Therefore the same shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No.34886/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the Ld.counsel for the respondent are present. Ld.counsel for the respondent seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance for filing the counter affidavit.

List the matter on 19.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar