

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14002/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/08/2012 in TC No. 219/2007 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

C.I.T. COIMBATORE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ELGI ULTRA INDUSTRIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14003/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14004/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34886/2013  
(With I.A. No.1- application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 22/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.  
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)  
Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2014.09.24

11:28:03 IST  
Reason:

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika, Adv.  
For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master