

Listed on : 05.07..2016  
Court No. : R-2  
Item No. : 25

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9299, 9300, 9301 & 9302 OF 2014, 3316-17, 6415 AND 6416  
OF 2015**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, COIMBATORE**

**....APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**M/S ELGI ULTRA INDUSTRIES LTD.**

**....RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

**C.A. NOS. 9299, 9300, 9301 AND 9302 OF 2014**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 01<sup>st</sup> June, 2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List the above matters before Registrar's Court for orders."**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellants have not filed Ad-valorem Court fee of Rs. 1750/- in all the above mentioned matters.

**C.A. NOS. 3316-17 OF 2015**

There is sole respondent and served through High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed the Ad-Valorem Court fees of Rs. 1750/- in each matter so far.

**C.A. NO. 6415 OF 2015**

There is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has furnished the latest and correct

address and Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued on fresh address on 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2016.

Certificate of service is awaited.

**C.A. NO. 6416 OF 2015**

There is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned.

It is submitted that High Court of Madras vide letter dated 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2016 has informed this Registry vide that Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal could not be served on sole respondent for want of correct address. Counsel for the appellant has not furnished the fresh and correct address so far despite Registry's request.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 04TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. K. J. John & Co., Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**