

Item No.46 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9299/2014

C.I.T. COIMBATORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ELGI ULTRA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9300/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 9301/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 9302/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 3316-3317/2015

Office Report)

C.A. No. 6416/2015

Office Report)

C.A. No. 6415/2015

Office Report)

Date : 12/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Paritosh Anil,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co.,Adv.

Item No.46 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 9299,9300 , 9301 and 9302/2014

Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. However, service is complete. Filing of Statement of Case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

C.A. Nos. 3316-3317/2015

The learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation whereafter no further extension shall be given.

C.A. No. 6415/2015

Issue reminder to the concerned court for certificate of service of sole respondent.

C.A. No. 6416/2015

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 5.7.2016 of this Court.

List again on 26.9. 2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG