

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3316-3317/2015

C.I.T., COIMBATORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ELGI ULTRA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6416/2015

C.A. No. 6415/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 26/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Krutin R.Joshi,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No.3316-17/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellant to file the affidavit of valuation, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

C.A. No. 6415/2015

Await certificate of service in respect of the sole respondent.

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the affidavit of valuation within four weeks.

List the matter again on 08.11.2016.

C.A. No. 6416/2015

Ld.counsel for the appellant has failed to take fresh steps in the respect of the sole respondent for the service of NLPA, despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB