

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6415 OF 2015**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CHENNAI

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S COLOURPLUS FASHIONS PVT. LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 17th January, 2017, when he was pleased to passed the following order:-

"Await certificate of service in respect of the sole respondent from the concerned High Court.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellant to file the affidavit of valuation, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List the matter again on 23.02.2017"

It is submitted that Certificate of Service is still awaited from the High Court.

Service is not complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant **has not filed ad-valorem court fee/Affidavit of Valuation as per new amended SCR, 2013** till date.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR