

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6415/2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S COLOURPLUS FASHIONS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Pabitra Kumar Biswal,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

NLPA was issued on 14.05.2016 to the concerned High Court in respect of the sole respondent. Thereafter, several reminders have also been issued, but service is still awaited. Hence, Registry to issue D.O. letter urgently.

Ld.counsel for the appellant has failed to file the affidavit of valuation in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar