

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9299/2014

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX COIMBATORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ELGI ULTRA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. Nos. 6415 6416 of 2015 is to be listed.)

WITH

C.A. No. 6415/2015 (XII)

C.A. No. 6416/2015 (XII)

Date : 24-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Abha Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let delay of 56 days in filing the affidavit of valuation
in C.A. 6415/2015 is condoned.

However, discrepancy that has been pointed out by the
office be removed within four days from today.

In the meantime, as prayed, let steps be taken to serve
the unserved common sole respondent (IN C.A. 6415 & 6416 OF 2015).

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER