

ITEM NO.42.1 & 42.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6415/2015

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CHENNAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S COLORPLUS FASHIONS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. Nos. 6415 and 6416 of 2015 are to be listed.)

WITH

C.A. No. 6416/2015 (XII)

Date : 27-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellant to comply with the office report dated 21.3.2018.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER